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Location
Scottsdale is located in Maricopa County, Arizona. The city covers an area of 184.5 
square miles; 31 miles from north to south, and 11.4 miles at its widest point. 
Neighboring communities include Phoenix and Paradise Valley to the west, Tempe to 
the south; the Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community and Fountain Hills to the 
east, and Cave Creek and Carefree to the north. 

Scottsdale is also bordered by the Tonto National Forest and unincorporated county 
land, including the McDowell Mountain Regional Park. Scottsdale’s elevation varies 
from a low of 1,150 feet to 4,877 feet, and at Scottsdale Airport is 1,510 feet above 
sea level.  

Population 
Scottsdale is the sixth largest city 
in Arizona and the 92nd largest 
city in the United States.

Scottsdale’s Population Growth

Climate
Scottsdale averages 7.7 inches of rainfall per year, with the average monthly minimum 
and maximum temperatures ranging throughout the year from 42°F in December to 
105°F degrees in July. 

Average Daily Maximum and Minimum Temperatures
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Source: Western Regional Climate Center, Scottsdale Airport 
Weather Station, Nov. 2001-Dec. 2008

Source: U.S. Census, Population Division; State of Arizona Office of 
Employment and Population Statistics (2011)

Scottsdale By The Numbers
A Demographic Summary

Phoenix

Tucson

Mesa

Chandler

Glendale Scottsdale

1951 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2011

2,021 10,026 67,841 88,364 130,069 202,705 217,365 217,965



Scottsdale
and its 

residents

Gender
Source:  
U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census

Age Composition 
Source:  
U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census

Race and Ethnic Origin
Source:  
U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census

Housing Occupancy   Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census

Educational Attainment   Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2006-2010 American Community Survey

Occupied Housing Units - 101,273 (81.7%)

Homeowner vacancy rate 4.4%
Rental vacancy rate 11.4%

Owner Occupied - 68,967 (55.6%) Renter Occupied
32,306 (26.1%)

Seasonal/
Recreational/

Occasional Use 
12,299 (9.9%)

Other  
10,429 (8.4%)

Vacant Units - 22,728 (18.3%)

Less than High 
School Graduate
4.4%

High School 
Graduate
15.3%

Associate Degree/
Some College
28.4%

Bachelor’s Degree 
32.3%

Graduate or 
professional degree 
19.6%

under 5 (4.2%)

5 - 19 (15.3%) 

20 - 24 (5.0%) 

25 - 54 (40.5%) 

55 - 74 (25.8%) 

75 and over (9.2%) 

Hispanic or Latino  
(of any race)  
8.8%

Median Age: 45.4

Total Housing Units - 124,001

White (89.3%)

Asian (3.3%)

African American (1.7%)

Other (2.5%)
Two or more races (2.3%)

51.7%

48.3%Male

Female



Household Income Distribution   
Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2006-2010 American Community Survey

Occupational Composition 
Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2006-2010 American Community Survey

General Plan Land Use   
Source: Scottsdale Community & Economic Development 
Division

Median Household Income $71,564
Mean Household Income $109,796 

Residential
45.4%

Undeveloped/Open Space*
48.2%

Commercial/Industrial 
6.4%

*includes street right-of-ways, parks, golf courses, 
open-space preserves

Management, business, 
science and arts - 50.1%

Sales and office - 28.7%

Service - 12.6%

Production, transportation 
and material moving - 4.6%

Natural resources, construction 
and maintenance - 4.0%

Less than $25,000 
15.6%

$25,000 - 
$49,999
19.1%

$50,000 - $99,999
29.7%

$100,000 - 
$199,999

23.1%

$200,000 +
12.5%

$



   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 7
97

,3
79

 

   
   

 1
64

,1
25

 

   
94

,8
46

 

  7
8,

61
5 

   
   

  1
82

,7
23

 

 5
3,

56
3 

   
   

 1
53

,6
16

 

 3
8,

30
5 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
72

2,
00

0 

   
   

   
 2

12
,6

34
 

   
  1

29
,9

28
 

   
 1

19
,1

33
 

   
 1

13
,8

07
 

   
 1

10
,3

51
 

   
91

,7
60

 

 7
4,

22
7 

Total workers working in the city (2010)

Total workers living in the city (2010) 

Phoenix Mesa Chandler Glendale Scottsdale Gilbert Tempe Peoria

1,451,970 441,160 238,381 227,446 217,965 213,519 162,503 155,754

+75,379 -48,509 -35,082 -40,518 +68,916 -56,788 +61,856 -35,922

1,527,349 392,651 203,299 186,928 286,881 156,731 224,359 119,832

Phoenix Mesa Chandler Glendale Scottsdale Gilbert Tempe Peoria
$221,800 $200,300 $278,300 $207,400 $457,700 $298,400 $248,500 $238,900

Median Housing Value 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census

Estimated Daytime Population 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2006-2010 American Community Survey

More demographic information is available in the comprehensive annual financial report 
document which is available at:

www.ScottsdaleAZ.gov/finance

Population

Net Change 

“Daytime” 
Population


